General Description
The MAX13331 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested surface-mount circuit board that evalu-
ates the MAX13331 DirectDrive® stereo headphone
amplifier. DirectDrive eliminates the two large DC-
blocking capacitors typically required between the out-
put of the amplif ier and the headphones. The
MAX13331 EV kit includes two RCA phono jacks on the

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX13331EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C105K
TDK C1608X7R1C105K
C3, C4, C11 3
1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R71H102K
TDK C1005X7R1H102K
C5, C7, C8 3
1µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71A105K
TDK C1608X7R1A105K
C6, C9, C14 3
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R71C104K
TDK C1005X7R1C104K
C10 1
10µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71A106K
C12, C13 2
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R71H103K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
J1 1 3.5mm stereo headphone jack
JU1 1 2-pin header, 0.1in centers
JU2 0